#1B&G

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS COMMITTEE

APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDERS

RESOLUTION NO. 25848

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Interim Superintendent of
Schools, the Fort Lee Board of Education approves the following change orders per the

following:

PROJECT

VENDOR

CHANGE
ORDER #

AMOUNT

ALLOWANCE NET
AMOUNT EFFECT

High School
Science Labs

APEX
Enterprises
Of Union, Inc.

#9

$19,294.78

$19,294.78 -0-

School #3
Roof
Replacement

Mak Group, LLC

#1

($10,000.00)

($10,000.00) -0-

DATED:

October 7, 2013

Motion by: Mr. Carmelo Luppino

Motion Passed

ROLL CALL

Seconded by: Mr. Joseph Surace

[ ] Motion Failed

n

NAYS

ABSENT _ ABSTAINED

MRS. ESTHER HAN SILVER

MR. CARMELO LUPPINO

MRS. HOLLY MORELL

MRS. CANDACE ROMBA

MR. DAVID SARNOFF

MR. PETER SUH

MR. JOSEPH SURACE

MS. HELEN YOON

MR. YUSANG PARK

>
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CURRICULUM & INSTRUCTION COMMITTEE

#1CUR RESOLUTION NO. 25849

APPROVAL OF CLASS TRIPS
AT A TOTAL COST TO DISTRICT NOT TO EXCEED $9,175.00

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Interim Superintendent of
Schools, the Board of Education approves the class trips listed on the attached summary.

DATED: October 7, 2013
Attachment

Motion by: Mrs. Candace Romba Seconded by: Mrs. Esther Han Silver

Motion Passed |:] Motion Failed
ROLL CALL

=
m

S NAYS ABSENT  ABSTAINED

MRS. ESTHER HAN SILVER

MR. CARMELO LUPPINO

MRS. HOLLY MORELL

MRS. CANDACE ROMBA

MR. DAVID SARNOFF

MR. PETER SUH

MR. JOSEPH SURACE

MS. HELEN YOON

MRKAXR XXX X X[ XX

MR. YUSANG PARK




CLASS TRIPS

BOARD AGENDA OF 10/7/13
Total
District Number|{ Cost to Cost
Teacher Name | Location Grade/Dept Destination City/State Trip Date of Pupils| District | To Pupil Notes
paid by
Thespian
Etra, J. HS 9th-12th Grade Bergen Academies Hackensack, NJ 12/6/2013 30 $200.00 | $12.00 Acct.
Ruesga, G. fundraisers
Larson, K., pianned to
Yundi, S. MS 7th-8th Grade Ciassic Thyme Cooking Schooi Westfield, NJ 11/21/2013 33 N/A $59.85 defray cost
Azzoiiint, J.,
Tropea, C.,
Casaie, K.,
Massin, D. S#3 Kindergarten DiPiero's Farm Montvale, NJ 10/25/2013 90 N/A $22.17
Skelley, K.,
VanNortwick, R.,
Lembo, L.,
Viiiosiada, N.,
Chevalier, S.,
Elefteriou, K.,
Corcione, A.,
Britton, B.,
Soiimano, M., ist Grade &
Warschun, S. S#1 ASD Classes Heaven Hill Farm Vernon, NJ 10/25/2013 127 N/A $18.50
Lockhart, M.,
Stephenson, M.,
Vargas, J., paid by
McArdie, K., Transp.
Callahan, G. MS 7th-8th Grade High Notes Festival/Dorney Park Alientown, PA 5/30/2014 200 $5,000.00| $42.00 Acct.
paid by
Transp.
Hernandez, L., Acct.
Gioia, A., fundraisers
Minutolo, F., planned to
Tavouiaris, G., 4th-6th Grade defray student
Tierno, A. S#1 Chorus High Notes Festival/Dorney Park Aiientown, PA 6/6/2014 65 $2,360.00| $25.00 cost
paid by
Bruno, K., GO
Baldofsky, K. HS 9th-12th Grade Interact Conference Wyckoff, NJ 10/24/2013 16 $250.00 N/A Acct.
Anderson, N.,

Adams,M., paid by
Larson, K., NJAA Children's Holiday Party Transp.
Yundi, S. MS 7th-8th Grade Bias Busters/Peer Mediation Secaucus, NJ 12/17/2013 40 $265.00 N/A Acct.

Yundi, S.,Spahn,C.
Milone, B. MS 8th Grade Pax Amicus Castie Theatre Budd Lake, NJ 11/11/2013 45 N/A $24.84
1/27,1/29 &
Etra, J. HS 11th-12th Grade Schooi No. 2 Fort Lee, NJ 2/11/2014 5 N/A N/A
12/17, 12/19/2013
Etra, J. HS 11th-12th Grade School No. 3 Fort Lee, NJ 3/27/2014 5 N/A N/A
Lockhart, M.,
Stephenson, M., paid by
Vargas, J., Temple Shalom/Hoiiday Concert for Transp.
Distefano, D. MS 7th-8th Grade Senior Citizens River Edge, NJ 12/9/2013 160 $1,100.00 N/A Acct.
Stephenson, M.,
Etra, J. HS 9th-12th Grade Wicked/Gershwin Theatre New York, NY 3/26/2014 28 N/A $67.00
TOTAL $9,175.00
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FINANCE COMMITTEE

#1F RESOLUTION NO. 25850

APPROVAL — CURRENT BILLS LIST
TOTALING $6,372,261.59

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Interim Superintendent of
Schools, the Board of Education approves the payment of the claims on the current bills list
in the amount of $6,372,261.59 for October 2013 (computer checks) and September 2013
(manuals/transfers).

DATED: October 7, 2013
Attachment

*please note that Mr. Joseph Surace abstained from one name on the Bills List.

Motion by: Mr. Joseph Surace Seconded by: Mr. Peter Suh
Motion Passed |:] Motion Failed
ROLL CALL AYES NAYS ABSENT  ABSTAINED

MRS. ESTHER HAN SILVER

MR. CARMELO LUPPINO

MRS. HOLLY MORELL

MRS. CANDACE ROMBA

MR. DAVID SARNOFF

MR. PETER SUH

MR. JOSEPH SURACE

MS. HELEN YOON

XKIX XXX X XXX

MR. YUSANG PARK




OCT 2013 COMPUTER CHECKS & SEPT.13 MANUALS/TRANSFERS
MEETING DATE: 10/7/13

PAYROLL
PAY DATE CK # AMOUNT
9/12/2013 9091213 $ 1,543,116.67 WIRE TRANSFER
9/26/2013 9092613 $ 1,492,948.99 WIRE TRANSFER

$ 227,866.70 FICA STATE/BOARD WIRE
TOTAL PAYROLL $ 3,263,932.36
TOTAL AGENCY MANUAL CHECKS $ 952,349.60
MANUALS $ 53,349.87
ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS $ 622,367.18 HEALTH BENEFITS WIRE
SUB TOTALS MANUALS $ 4,891,999.01

TOTAL COMPUTER AGENCY CHECKS  $ 256,617.15
TOTAL COMPUTER CHECKS $ 1,223,645.43
TOTAL COMPUTER ATHLETIC CHECKS § =

TOTAL VOIDS $ 5

GRAND TOTAL $ 6,372,261.59

1F



|

va_chkr3.101405
09/19/2013

Check # PO #
POSTED CHECKS

Hand Checks
" 20003 1314-0528

20004 Non A/P Chk

20005 1314-1065
. 999999 1314-0096

1314-0096

+ 9091213 Non A/P Chk
PRL1314
PRL1314
PRL1314
PRL1314
PRL1314
PRL1314
PRL1314
PRL1314
PRL1314
PRL1314
PRL1314
PRL1314
PRL1314
PRL1314
PRL1314
PRL1314
PRL1314
PRL1314
PRL1314
PRL1314
PRL1314
PRL1314
PRL1314
PRL1314

Invoice
Number

Run on 10/02/2013 at 09:58:33 AM
* Break in Chk. # Sequence

Account
Number

11-000-230-585-20-000

DB10-402- , CR10-101-

11-000-230-820-20-000
11-000-291-270-10-259

11-000-291-270-10-259

September 2013

Vendor Ba-
No./ Name tch

2700/NJ SCHOOL BOARDS ASSOC., 50
CORP

3813/FORT LEE BOARD OF 50
EDUCATION
8686/AMY & MARC KRUG 50

7834/NJ STATE HEALTH BENEFITS 50
PROGRAM
7834/NJ STATE HEALTH BENEFITS 50
PROGRAM

Fort Lee Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

Check Check
Amount Description

1,000.00 CONVENTION REG. 2013

30,899.87 FED&STATE SUBSIDY REIMB.

21,450.00REIMB. JK
618,753.95ACTIVE-SEPT 2013

3,613.23RETIRED-SEPT 2013

Total For Check Number 999999

DB10-141- , CR10-101-
11-000-211-100-00-000
11-000-211-172-00-000
11-000-213-100-00-000
11-000-216-100-00-000
11-000-217-100-00-000
11-000-218-104-00-000
11-000-218-104-00-081
11-000-218-105-00-000
11-000-219-104-00-000
11-000-219-105-00-000
11-000-221-102-00-000
11-000-221-104-00-000
11-000-222-100-00-000
11-000-222-177-00-000
11-000-230-100-00-000
11-000-230-100-00-100
11-000-230-100-00-200
11-000-230-110-00-710
11-000-240-103-00-000
11-000-240-104-00-000
11-000-240-105-00-000
11-000-251-100-00-000
11-000-251-100-00-100
11-000-252-100-00-000

1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 0
1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75
1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75
1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75
1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75
1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75
1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75
1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75
1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75
1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75
1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75
1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75
1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75
1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75
1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75
1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75
1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75
1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75
1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75
1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75
1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75
1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75
1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75
1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75
1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75

$622,367.18

91,920.89STATE FICA
3,343.62SAL ATTEND OFFICE
4,764.42 SAL OF FAMILY SUPPORT
23,661.65SAL NURSES
32,276.13SAL SPEECH/OTPT/REL SVC
34,940.41 SAL-ONE TO ONE AIDE
47,116.04SAL. GUIDANCE
270.00SAL-GUIDANCE SUB
3,812.61SAL GUIDANCE-SEC
55,242.23SALC.S.T.
5,853.02SAL CST SEC
11,871.33SAL. SUPERVISORS
30,517.36 SAL-OTHER PROF
21,334.68 SAL LIBR/TECH
7,379.03SAL TECH COOR
19,309.25 SAL-GENERAL ADMIN
6,377.57SAL SEC-SUPT OFFICE
270.00SAL SUBS-SUPT OFFICE
293.30SAL TREASURER
50,544.15SAL PRINCIPALS/ASST PRIN
9,936.33 SAL-OTHER PROF STAFF
28,729.02 SAL-SECRETARY
20,797.98 SAL-BUSINESS OFFICE
2,047.73SAL-BUS OFF- SEC
2,145.38 SAL-TECHNOLOGY

Check

09/11/2013 H

09/18/2013 H

09/26/2013 H
09/09/2013 H

09/09/2013 H

09/12/2013 H
09/12/2013 H
09/12/2013 H
09/12/2013 H
09/12/2013 H
09/12/2013 H
09/12/2013 H
09/12/2013 H
09/12/2013 H
09/12/2013 H
09/12/2013 H
09/12/2013 H
09/12/2013 H
09/12/2013 H
09/12/2013 H
09/12/2013 H
09/12/2013 H
09/12/2013 H
09/12/2013 H
09/12/2013 H
09/12/2013 H
09/12/2013 H
09/12/2013 H
09/12/2013 H
09/12/2013 H
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Fort Lee Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

va_chkr3.101405

09/19/2013
September 2013
S—— s ————— Sl —
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
9091213 PRL1314 11-000-261-100-00-010 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 772.12SAL MAINT-SCH 1 09/12/2013 H
PRL1314 11-000-261-100-00-020 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 661.82SAL MAINT-SCH 2 09/12/2013 H
PRL1314 11-000-261-100-00-030 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 551.52SAL MAINT-SCH 3 09/12/2013 H
PRL1314 11-000-261-100-00-040 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 661.82SAL MAINT-SCH 4 09/12/2013 H
PRL1314 11-000-261-100-00-060 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 882.42 SAL MAINT-MS 09/12/2013 H
PRL1314 11-000-261-100-00-070 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 1,985.45SAL MAINT-HS 09/12/2013 H
PRL1314 11-000-261-110-00-090 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 11,709.55SAL MAINT OT 09/12/2013 H
PRL1314 11-000-262-100-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 39,129.87SAL B&G 09/12/2013 H
PRL1314 11-000-262-100-00-090 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 11,607.40SAL CUST OT 09/12/2013 H
PRL1314 11-000-262-100-00-093 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 1,804.00SAL CUST P/T & SUMMER 09/12/2013 H
PRL1314 11-000-262-100-00-100 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 2,168.15SAL SECRETARIAL-B&G 09/12/2013 H
PRL1314 11-000-262-110-00-086 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 584.33SAL COURIER 09/12/2013 H
PRL1314 11-000-270-161-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 10,392.90SAL PUPIL TRANSP-SPED 09/12/2013 H
1314-0714 11-000-291-220-10-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 0 24,696.04 SOCIAL SECURITY 9/12/13 09/12/2013 H
PRL1314 11-000-291-290-10-254 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 218.36 DCRP 9/12/13 09/12/2013 H
PRL1314 11-110-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 61,863.36 SAL.TCHRS.KDG. 09/12/2013 H
PRL1314 11-120-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 282,922.06 SAL.TCHRS. 1-5 09/12/2013 H
PRL1314 11-120-100-101-00-081 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 1,440.00 SAL.SUBS. 1-5 09/12/2013 H
PRL1314 11-130-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 157,386.49SAL.TCHRS. 6-8 09/12/2013 H
PRL1314 11-140-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 212,461.22SAL.TCHRS. 9-12 09/12/2013 H
PRL1314 11-140-100-101-00-081 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 285.00SAL. SUBS. 9-12 09/12/2013 H
PRL1314 11-190-100-106-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 13,753.83SAL SCHOOL AIDES 09/12/2013 H
PRL1314 11-204-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 93,435.68SAL-LLD 09/12/2013 H
PRL1314 11-204-100-106-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 27,123.20 SAL-LLD AIDES 09/12/2013 H
PRL1314 11-213-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 25,335.81 SAL RESOURCE ROOM 09/12/2013 H
PRL1314 11-213-100-106-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 663.33SAL RR AIDES 09/12/2013 H
PRL1314 11-214-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 15,7567.10AUTISITIC - SAL OF TEACH 09/12/2013 H
PRL1314 11-214-100-106-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 12,144.97 AUTISTIC - SAL OF AIDES 09/12/2013 H
PRL1314 11-216-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 5,352.37 SAL-PRESCHOOL FT 09/12/2013 H
PRL1314 11-216-100-106-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 7,004.40SAL-PRESCHOOL AIDE 09/12/2013 H
PRL1314 11-230-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 33,839.52SAL BSI 09/12/2013 H
PRL1314 11-240-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 60,928.52 SAL BILINGUAL 09/12/2013 H
PRL1314 11-402-100-100-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 3,252.90SAL ATHLETIC 09/12/2013 H
PRL1314 20-231-100-101-00-001 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 5,359.51 TITLE 1-SAL TEACH-SCH 1 09/12/2013 H
PRL1314 20-231-100-101-00-002 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 4,906.14 TITLE 1-SAL TEACH-SCH 2 09/12/2013 H
PRL1314 20-231-100-101-00-006 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 4,749.47TITLE 1-SAL TEACH-MS 09/12/2013 H
PRL1314 20-241-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75 3,523.37TITLE 3-SALARIES 09/12/2013 H
Run on 10/02/2013 at 09:58:33 AM Page 2

* Break in Chk. # Sequence



va_chkr3.101405
09/19/2013

Run on 10/02/2013 at 09:58:33 AM
* Break in Chk. # Sequence

Fort Lee Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

Check Check
Amount Description

3,590.47 TITLE 2A-SALARIES
75.00LATCHKEY SALARIES

$1,659,733.60

September 2013
Invoice Account Vendor Ba-
Check # PO # Number NuTber No./ Name tch
POSTED CHECKS
9091213 PRL1314 20-270-200-100-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75
PRL1314 60-990-320-110-10-476 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 75
Total For Check Number 9091213
+ 9092613 Non A/P Chk DB10-141- | CR10-101- 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 0
PRL1314 11-000-211-100-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76
PRL1314 14-000-211-172-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76
PRL1314 14-000-213-100-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76
PRL1314 11-000-216-100-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76
PRL1314 11-000-217-100-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76
PRL1314 11-000-217-100-00-081 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76
PRL1314 11-000-218-104-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76
PRL1314 11-000-218-104-00-081 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76
PRL1314 11-000-218-105-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76
PRL1314 11-000-219-104-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76
PRL1314 11-000-219-105-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76
PRL1314 11-000-221-102-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76
PRL1314 11-000-221-104-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76
PRL1314 11-000-222-100-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76
PRL1314 11-000-222-177-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76
PRL1314 11-000-223-104-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76
PRL1314 11-000-230-100-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76
PRL1314 11-000-230-100-00-100 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76
PRL1314 11-000-230-110-00-710 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76
PRL1314 14-000-240-103-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76
PRL1314 11-000-240-104-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76
PRL1314 11-000-240-105-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76
PRL1314 11-000-251-100-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76
PRL1314 11-000-251-100-00-100 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76
PRL1314 11-000-252-100-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76
PRL1314 14-000-261-100-00-010 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76
PRL1314 11-000-261-100-00-020 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76
PRL1314 11-000-261-100-00-030 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76
PRL1314 11-000-261-100-00-040 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76
PRL1314 11-000-261-100-00-060 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76
PRL1314 11-000-261-100-00-070 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76
PRL1314 11-000-261-110-00-090 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76
PRL1314 11-000-262-100-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76

90,516.53 STATE FICA 9/26/13
3,459.58 SAL ATTEND OFFICE
4,764.42 SAL OF FAMILY SUPPORT

23,661.65SAL NURSES

31,988.63SAL SPEECH/OTPT/REL SVC
34,940.41 SAL-ONE TO ONE AIDE
4,335.000NE TO ONE-SUBS DAILY

44,554.54 SAL. GUIDANCE

725.00 SAL-GUIDANCE SUB
3,812.61SAL GUIDANCE-SEC

44,222 23SAL C.S.T.
5,853.02SAL CST SEC

11,871.33SAL. SUPERVISORS
952.36 SAL-OTHER PROF

21,334.68SAL LIBR/TECH
6,880.81SAL TECH COOR

5,352.38 SALARIES OF OTHER PROFES
14,223.46 SAL-GENERAL ADMIN
6,377.57 SAL SEC-SUPT OFFICE

293.30SAL TREASURER

50,544.15SAL PRINCIPALS/ASST PRIN
9,936.33SAL-OTHER PROF STAFF

19,467.20SAL-SECRETARY

20,272.98 SAL-BUSINESS OFFICE
2,863.13SAL-BUS OFF- SEC
2,265.38 SAL-TECHNOLOGY

772.12SAL MAINT-SCH 1
661.82SAL MAINT-SCH 2
551.52SAL MAINT-SCH 3
661.82SAL MAINT-SCH 4
882.42SAL MAINT-MS
1,985.45SAL MAINT-HS
5,433.18SAL MAINT OT
39,129.87 SAL B&G

Check Check
Date Type

09/12/2013 H
09/12/2013H

09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
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va_chkr3.101405

Fort Lee Board of Education

09/19/2013 Check Reglster By Check Number
September 2013
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Descrigtion Date Type
POSTED CHECKS

9092613 PRL1314 11-000-262-100-00-090 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 15,342.75SAL CUST OT 09/26/2013 H
PRL1314 11-000-262-100-00-093 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 264.00SAL CUST P/T & SUMMER 09/26/2013 H

PRL1314 11-000-262-100-00-100 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 2,168.15SAL SECRETARIAL-B&G 09/26/2013 H

PRL1314 11-000-262-110-00-086 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 469.11SAL COURIER 09/26/2013 H

PRL1314 11-000-270-161-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 12,017.40SAL PUPIL TRANSP-SPED 09/26/2013 H

PRL1314 11-000-270-161-00-081 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 1,284.98SAL SUBS PUPIL TRANS(BET  09/26/2013 H

1314-0714 11-000-291-220-10-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 0 20,733.24 SOCIAL SECURITY 9/26/13 09/26/2013 H

PRL1314 11-000-291-290-10-254 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 238.89DCRP 9/26/13 09/26/2013 H

PRL1314 11-110-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 61,863.36 SAL.TCHRS.KDG. 09/26/2013 H

PRL1314 11-120-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 282,922.06 SAL.TCHRS. 1-5 09/26/2013 H

PRL1314 11-120-100-101-00-081 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 2,080.00SAL.SUBS. 1-5 09/26/2013 H

PRL1314 11-130-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 154,162.69SAL.TCHRS. 6-8 09/26/2013 H

PRL1314 11-130-100-101-00-081 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 630.00SAL.SUBS. 6-8 09/26/2013 H

PRL1314 11-140-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 212,461.22SAL.TCHRS. 9-12 09/26/2013 H

PRL1314 11-140-100-101-00-081 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 665.00SAL. SUBS. 9-12 09/26/2013 H

PRL1314 11-190-100-106-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 12,272.27 SAL SCHOOL AIDES 09/26/2013 H

PRL1314 11-190-100-106-00-081 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 425.00SUB AIDE Daily 09/26/2013 H

PRL1314 11-204-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 93,435.68SAL-LLD 09/26/2013 H

PRL1314 11-204-100-101-00-081 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 1,260.00SAL-LLD-SUBS 09/26/2013 H

PRL1314 11-204-100-106-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 27,123.20SAL-LLD AIDES 09/26/2013 H

PRL1314 11-213-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 25,335.81 SAL RESOURCE ROOM 09/26/2013 H

PRL1314 11-213-100-106-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 663.33SAL RR AIDES 09/26/2013 H

PRL1314 11-214-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 15,757.10AUTISITIC - SAL OF TEACH 09/26/2013 H

PRL1314 11-214-100-106-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 12,144.97 AUTISTIC - SAL OF AIDES 09/26/2013 H

PRL1314 11-214-100-106-00-081 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 425.00SAL AUT AIDES-SUBS 09/26/2013 H

PRL1314 11-216-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 5,352.37 SAL-PRESCHOOL FT 09/26/2013 H

PRL1314 11-216-100-106-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 7,004.40 SAL-PRESCHOOL AIDE 09/26/2013 H

PRL1314 14-230-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 33,839.52SAL BSI 09/26/2013 H

PRL1314 11-240-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 60,928.52SAL BILINGUAL 09/26/2013 H

PRL1314 11-402-100-100-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 3,252.90SAL ATHLETIC 09/26/2013 H

PRL1314 20-231-100-101-00-001 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 5,359.51 TITLE 1-SAL TEACH-SCH 1 09/26/2013 H

PRL1314 20-231-100-101-00-002 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 4,906.14 TITLE 1-SAL TEACH-SCH 2 09/26/2013 H

PRL1314 20-231-100-101-00-006 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 4,749.47TITLE 1-SAL TEACH-MS 09/26/2013 H

PRL1314 20-241-100-101-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 3,623.37TITLE 3-SALARIES 09/26/2013 H

PRL1314 20-270-200-100-00-000 1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 76 3,590.47 TITLE 2A-SALARIES 09/26/2013 H

Total For Check Number 9092613 $1,604,198.76
909132013 Non A/P Chk DB90-107- , CR90-101- 8292/FORT LEE BOE (FSA) 57 25.00FLEXIBLE SPENDING FSA 09/13/2013 H
Run on 10/02/2013 at 09:58:33 AM Page 4

* Break in Chk. # Sequence



va_chkr3.101405

09/19/2013

Check #

PO #

POSTED CHECKS

909132014
909132015
909132016
909132017
909132018
909132019
909132020
909132021
909132022
909132023
« 909132090
909132091
909262013

A

» 909262025

909262026
909262027
909262028
909262029
909262030
909262031
909262032
909262033
909262034
909262035

Run on 10/02/2013 at 09:58:33 AM
* Break in Chk. # Sequence

Non A/P Chk
Non A/P Chk
Non A/P Chk
Non A/P Chk
Non A/P Chk
Non A/P Chk
Non A/P Chk
Non A/P Chk
Non A/P Chk
Non A/P Chk
Non A/P Chk
Non A/P Chk
Non A/P Chk
Non A/P Chk

Non A/P Chk

Non A/P Chk
Non A/P Chk
Non A/P Chk
Non A/P Chk
Non A/P Chk
Non A/P Chk
Non A/P Chk
Non A/P Chk
Non A/P Chk
Non A/P Chk

Fort Lee Board of Education

Check Register By Check Number

Slammatsa,

Account
Number

DB90-471-70, CR90-101-
DB90-471-90, CR90-101-
DB90-471-90, CR90-101-
DB90-471-90, CR90-101-
DB90-471-91, CR90-101-
DB90-471-91, CR90-101-
DB90-471-93, CR90-101-
DB90-471-93, CR90-101-
DB90-471-93, CR90-101-
DB90-471-93, CR90-101-
DB90-471-94, CR90-101-
DB90-471-95, CR90-101-
DB90-471-95, CR90-101-
DB90-471-94, CR90-101-

Total For Check Number 909262013

DB90-107- , CR90-101-

DB90-471-70, CR90-101-
DB90-471-90, CR90-101-
DB90-471-90, CR90-101-
DB90-471-90, CRS0-101-
DB90-471-91, CR90-101-
DB90-471-91, CR90-101-
DB90-471-93, CR90-101-
DB90-471-93, CR90-101-
DB90-471-93, CR90-101-
DB90-471-93, CR90-101-

Total for Hand Checks

Check

September 2013
Aada S ——
Vendor Ba- Check Check
No./ Name tch Amount Description
=
8256/PARAGON CREDIT UNION 57 9,425.00CREDIT UNION- PR: 9/13/13
8266/FEDERAL TAX PAYMENT 57 189,813.10FEDL TAX-PR 9/13/13
8266/FEDERAL TAX PAYMENT 57 3,247 .65EXTRA FEDL AMT- PR: 9/13/13
8266/FEDERAL TAX PAYMENT 57 437.80FEDL FLAT % - PR: 9/13/13
8266/FEDERAL TAX PAYMENT 57 94,490.17FICA - PR; 9/13/13
8266/FEDERAL TAX PAYMENT 57 22,127.01MEDI - PR: 9/13/13
8251/STATE OF NJ 57 35,131.42NJ STATE A SINGLE- PR: 9/13
8251/STATE OF NJ 57 15,742.66NJ STATE B - PR: 9/13/13
8251/STATE OF NJ 57 851.17NJ STATE E - PR: 9/13/13
8251/STATE OF NJ 57 1,160.00NJ STATE EXTRA - PR: 9/13
1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 57 24,696.04BD SHARE PR:9/13/13
1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 57 91,920.89STATE SHARE-PR:9/13/13
1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 58 90,516.53STATE FICA - PR 9/27/13
1775/FORT LEE PAYROLL 58 20,733.24BD SHARE-PR: 9/26/13
$111,249.77
8292/FORT LEE BOE (FSA) 58 415.00 FLEXIBLE SPENDING FSA-
9/27113
8256/PARAGON CREDIT UNION 58 9,425.00CR UNION - PR: 9/27/13
8266/FEDERAL TAX PAYMENT 58 177,490.53FEDL TAX - PR: 9/27/13
8266/FEDERAL TAX PAYMENT 58 3,247.65EXTRA FEDL AMT-PR: 9/27/13
8266/FEDERAL TAX PAYMENT 58 119.05FEDL FLAT % - PR: 9/27/13
8266/FEDERAL TAX PAYMENT 58 89,883.50FICA - PR: 9/27/13
8266/FEDERAL TAX PAYMENT 58 21,366.44MEDI - PR: 9/27/13
8251/STATE OF NJ 58 32,921.51NJ ST A SINGLE-PR: 9/27/13
8251/STATE OF NJ 58 15,152.07NJ STATE B - PR: 9/27/13
8251/STATE OF NJ 58 851.17NJ STATE E - PR:9/27/13
8251/STATE OF NJ 58 1,160.00NJ STATE EXTRA-PR: 9/27/13
$4,891,999.01
Total Posted Checks $4,891,999.01

09/13/2013 H
09/13/2013 H
09/13/2013 H
09/13/2013 H
09/13/2013 H
09/13/2013 H
09/13/2013 H
09/13/2013 H
09/13/2013 H
09/13/2013 H
09/13/2013 H
09/13/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H

09/26/2013 H

09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H
09/26/2013 H

Page 5

Check
Date Type



va_chkr3.101405

Fort Lee Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

09/19/2013
September 2013

M

Fund Summa Fund Sub Computer Computer Hand Hand Total

Y Category  Fund Checks Checks Non/AP Checks Checks Non/AP Checks

10 10 $213,337.29 $213,337.29

10 11 $3,681,979.20 $3,681,979.20

Fund10  TOTAL $3,681,979.20 $213,337.29 $3,895,316.49

20 20 $44,257.92 $44,257.92

60 60 $75.00 $75.00

90 20 $952,349.60 $952,349.60

GRAND  TOTAL $0.00 $0.00 $3,726,312.12 $1,165,686.89 $4,891,999.01

* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): $0.00

Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s): $0.00



va_bill5.5
09/19/2013

Fort Lee Board of Education
Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name

1077113

—

Vendor # / Name PO #

Pending Payments

A & C PLUMBING & HEATING, INC./ 1314-0839
5081
1314-0840
1314-0841
1314-0871

ABC TOWING INC/ 4270 1314-0702
1314-0862

ACCRO USA, LLC/ 7822 1314-0082

ALLIED PRINTING, CO, INC./ 6888 1314-0910
1314-0891
1314-0720
1314-0488

ALTONA BLOWER & SHEET, INC/ 1062 1314-0768

1314-0928
AMY, ASHLEY/ 8561 1314-0707
APPLE, INC./ 6790 1314-0770
AT&T LONG DISTANCE/ 1004 1314-0149

Account # / Description

11-000-261-420-40-060/ CLEAN,REPAIR , MAINT-MS

11-000-261-420-40-010/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-SCH 1

11-000-261-420-40-070/ CLEAN,REPAIR MAINT-HS

11-000-261-420-40-040/ CLEAN,REPAIR MAINT-SCH 4

11-000-270-615-10-000/ TRANSP SUPPLIES
11-000-270-615-10-000/ TRANSP SUPPLIES
11-000-270-615-10-000/ TRANSP SUPPLIES

11-190-100-400-50-021/ PURCHASED TECHNICAL SERV

11-000-251-600-10-000/ SUPPLIES

11-000-230-592-20-000/ MISC PURCH SRVS-PRINTING

11-000-219-600-60-000/ CST SUPPLIES
11-401-100-600-07-000/ STDNT ACT HS-SUPPLIES

11-000-263-610-40-000/ UE C&UG GENERAL SUPPLIES

11-000-261-420-40-060/ CLEAN,REPAIR MAINT-MS

11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES
11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES
11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES

11-000-252-600-50-000/ SUPPLIES

11-000-230-530-10-722/ TELEPHONE

* CF —~ Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial

Run on 10/02/2013 at 09:55:17 AM

Check
inv# Type *Check Description

CF INV 17674
CF INV 17661
CF INV 17649
CF INV 17678

Total for A & C PLUMBING & HEATING, INC./ 5081

CF  INV 98928
CP INV 98928
CF INV 97726

Total for ABC TOWING INC/ 4270

CF  INVIMP2851

CF  INV 42483
CF  INV 43001
CF  INV 42910
CF INV 43110

Total for ALLIED PRINTING, CO, INC./ 6888

CF  INV 132504
CF  INV 132675

Total for ALTONA BLOWER & SHEET, INC/ 1062

CP JULY 2013
CP SEPT 2013
CP AUG 2013

Total for AMY, ASHLEY/ 8561
CF  INV 4253125909

CP ACCT# 030397878001-SEPT13

Page 1

Check # Check Amount

312.50

125.00
10,462.53
6,816.78

$17,716.81

190.00
45.00
45.00

$280.00
1,900.00

100.00
410.00
350.00
5,275.00

$6,135.00

220.00
305.00

$625.00

382.50
270.00
270.00

$922.50
1,225.00

276.48



|

va_bill5.5
09/19/2013

Fort Lee Board of Education
Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name

10/7/13

”

Vendor # / Name

Pending Payments
ATHLETIC ASSOC./ 1138

ATLAS FOREIGN CAR SERVICE INC./

4782

ATRA JANITORIAL SUPPLY CO.,INC./

1142

AZ PLASTICS, LLC/ 8670

B C ASSOC SCH ADM (BCASA)/ 1152

BCCA/6259
BARNES & NOBLE, INC./ 8529

BERGEN COUNTY SCD/ 4786

BERGEN COUNTY SOCCER COACHES

ASSOC./ 6689

BERGEN COUNTY WOMEN COACHES

ASSOC/ 6090

BERGEN FENCE, INC./ 1344

BERGEN FIRE EQUIPMT & SERV, LLC/

8526

BERGEN TRACK & FIELD, LLC/ 8570

BINGHAM COMMUNICATIONS, INC./

6049

PO #

1314-0869

1314-0771

1314-0738

1314-0805
1314-0880
1314-1001
1314-0516
1314-0881

1314-0956

1314-0919

1314-0945

1314-0683

1314-0824

1314-0759

1314-0794

Account # / Description

Check
inv# Type *Check DescriEtion

11-402-100-500-08-000/ ATHL CONTRACTED/QFFI|

11-000-262-622-40-620/ FUEL-GASOLINE

11-000-270-615-40-000/ TRANSP BUS-FUEL

11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES

11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES
11-000-230-890-20-000/ MISC EXPENDITURES
11-402-100-800-08-000/ OTHER OBJECTS
11-190-100-610-07-013/ WORKBKS/SUPP-ENGLISH
11-000-100-565-60-000/ TUITION-CSSD

11-402-100-800-08-000/ OTHER OBJECTS

11-402-100-800-08-000/ OTHER OBJECTS

11-000-261-420-40-070/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-HS

11-000-270-615-10-000/ TRANSP SUPPLIES

11-402-100-800-08-000/ OTHER OBJECTS

11-000-261-420-40-010/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-SCH 1

11-000-261-420-40-010/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-SCH 1

* CF — Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial

Run on 10/02/2013 at 09:55:17 AM

Check # Check Amount

CF  ATHLETIC TRANSFERS

CF  JULY 2013

CF  JULY 2013
Total for ATLAS FOREIGN CAR SERVICE INC./ 4782

CF  INV 14427

CF INV 284

CF 2013-14 MEMBERSHIP DUES
CF ENTRY FEE-GIRLS TRACK
CF  INV 2650018

CF JULY 2013

CF ENTRY FEE-BOYS SOCCER

CF ENTRY FEE

CF  INV 42325

CF INV 18709

CF ENTRY FEE SEASON OPENER

CF  INV 26821

CF  INV 26846

Page 2

25,000.00

1,031.61

3,423.27
$4,454.88

523.80

790.00
1,000.00
120.00
83.07
34,800.00

155.00

100.00

1,128.00

577.80

277.00

237.50

380.00



va_bill5.5
09/19/2013

Fort Lee Board of Education
Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name

10/7/13

—

Vendor # / Name

Pending Payments

BINGHAM COMMUNICATIONS, INC./
5049

BLOOMFIELD DRADERY CO INC/ 1236

BOECO, INC./ 7864
BOSWELL ENGINEERING, INC./ 8384

B0ULEVARD HARDWARE. CO./ 1243

BYRNE, JAMES/ 8102

CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES, INC./
1298

CDW-GOVERNMENT, INC/ 5511

CLASSROOM DIRECT LLC/ 4702

PO #

Account # / Description
"

Check

Inv# Type *Check Description

1314-0795

1314-0796
1314-0797
1314-0798
1314-0799

1213-2592

1314-0767

1213-0821

1314-0947

1314-1004

1314-0401

1314-0695

1314-0696

1314-0210

11-000-261-420-40-020/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-SCH 2

11-000-261-420-40-030/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-SCH 3
11-000-261-420-40-040/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-SCH 4
11-000-261-420-40-060/ CLEAN,REPAIR, MAINT-MS
11-000-261-420-40-070/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-HS

12-000-100-731-01-000/ EQUIPMENT
11-000-261-420-40-040/ CLEAN,REPAIR , MAINT-SCH 4
30-000-418-390-06-000/ ADD MS OTHER PROF FEE

11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES
11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES
11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES
11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES
11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES
11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES

11-000-223-500-04-000/ CONF-WORKSHOP SCH 4

11-190-100-610-04-011/ ART SUPL

11-000-252-600-50-000/ SUPPLIES
11-000-252-600-50-000/ SUPPLIES
11-000-252-600-50-000/ SUPPLIES

11-204-100-610-60-000/ LLD- SUPPLIES
11-204-100-610-60-000/ LLD- SUPPLIES

* CF —~ Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial

Run on 10/02/2013 at 09:55:17 AM

Check # Check Amount
——

CF  INV 26845
CF INV 26844
CF  INV 26843
CF INV 26847
CF  INV 26848

Total for BINGHAM COMMUNICATIONS, INC./ 6049

CF INV 13-09
CF  INV 2369

CP INV 78572
CP INV 84864
CP INV 85105
CP INV 85151
CP INV 85163
CP INV 85156
CF  INV 85200

Total for BOULEVARD HARDWARE. CO./ 1243

CF  4/26/13 REIMB.REPLACEMENT

CF  INV 16257

CP INVFT39825
CF  INV FV05602
CF INV FS52760

Total for COW-GOVERNMENT, INC/ 5511

CP INV 208111121781
CF INV 208111306877

Page 3

485.00

380.00
325.00
285.00
380.00

$2,472.50

16,350.00
10,900.00
7,150.00

156.00
219.71
95.66
77.53
29.70
53.04

$631.64

189.00

197.98

444.30
118.48
5,887.00

$6,449.78

262.65
277



Fort Lee Board of Education

Ei Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name
09/19/2013 10/7/113
e e - — o ——
Check
Vendor # /| Name PO # Account # / Descrietion inv# Type *Check DescriEtion Check # Check Amount
Pending Payments
CLASSROOM DIRECT LLC/ 4702 1314-0268  11-204-100-610-60-000/ LLD- SUPPLIES CP INV 208111284234 281.70
11-204-100-610-60-000/ LLD- SUPPLIES CF  INV 208111395811 19.97
1314-0109  11-190-100-610-04-000/ GEN SUPL CP INV 208111036566 138.24
11-190-100-610-04-000/ GEN SUPL CF INV 208111215360 59.18
1314-0121 11-190-100-610-04-000/ GEN SUPL CF INV 208111215358 64.67
1213-2362  11-000-240-600-04-000/ SCH 4 GENERAL SUPPLIES CF INV 208110798935 716.35
Total for CLASSROOM DIRECT LLC/ 4702 $1,545.53
COMMERCIAL INTERIORS, INC./ 4041  1314-0640  11-000-261-420-40-070/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-HS CF INV 7709 4,819.82
1314-0501 11-000-261-420-40-010/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-SCH 1 CF INV 7745 3,061.49
1314-0504  11-000-261-420-40-010/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-SCH 1 CF INV 7742 2,060.76
1314-0500 11-000-261-420-40-010/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-SCH 1 CF INV 7740 3,061.49
1314-0499  11-000-261-420-40-010/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-SCH 1 CF INV 7744 3,061.49
1314-0634  11-000-261-420-40-070/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-HS CF INV 7534 7,076.15
1314-0637  11-000-261-420-40-070/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-HS CF INV 7707 5,887.55
1314-0638  11-000-261-420-40-070/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-HS CF INV 7708 4,806.14
1314-0639  11-000-261-420-40-070/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-HS CF INV 7710 5,789.51
1314-0502  11-000-261-420-40-010/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-SCH 1 CF INV7741 3,061.49
1314-0503  11-000-261-420-40-010/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-SCH 1 CF INV7743 3,590.34
Total for COMMERCIAL INTERIORS, INC./ 4041 $46,276.23
D & J INDUSTRIES, LLC./ 8144 1314-0650 11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES CF INV 8900439 21,267.40
DEPALMA SPORTS/ 8425 1314-0807  11-402-100-600-08-000/ ATHLETIC SUPPLIES CF INVSOX 408.00
DIDAX, INC./ 4121 1314-0034  11-190-100-610-04-037/ GIFTED & TALENTED CF  INV 024853 33.40
DISCOUNT MAG SUB SRV, INC/ 75649  1314-0014  11-000-222-600-07-019/ LIBRARY SUP/BKS/PERIODIC CF NV 3324030 1,900.00
EARL JOHN/ 2164 1314-0731 11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES CF NV 1147237-01 657.50
1314-0732  11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES CF  INV 1147237-02 359.80
1314-0779  11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES CF INV 1147040-04 1,628.32
13140780  11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES CF  INV 1147040-03 763.84

* CF - Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial
Run on 10/02/2013 at 09:55:17 AM Page 4



Fort Lee Board of Education

oo Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name
09/19/2013 1017113
foree———— e — — S i o
Check
Vendor # / Name PO # Account # / Description inv# Type *Check Description Check # Check Amount
Pending Payments
EARL JOHN/ 2164 1314-0792  11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES CF  INV 1147770-0001-01 705.36
1314-0778  11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES CF  INV 1147040-5001 16,778.50
Total for EARL JOHN/ 2164 $20,793.32
ECLC OF NEW JERSEY, CORP/ 1540  1314-0745  11-000-100-566-60-000/ TUITION PRIV. W/l STATE CP  INV 29638 5,149.00
11-000-100-566-60-000/ TUITION PRIV. W/l STATE CP  INV 29661 5,149.00
11-000-100-566-60-000/ TUITION PRIV. W/l STATE CP  INV 29637 5,149.00
11-000-100-566-60-000/ TUITION PRIV. W/l STATE CP  INV 40191 4,634.10
11-000-100-566-60-000/ TUITION PRIV. W/I STATE CP INV 40192 4,634.10
11-000-100-566-60-000/ TUITION PRIV. W/l STATE CP  INV 40190 4,634.10
1314-0744  11-000-100-566-60-000/ TUITION PRIV. W/l STATE CP OCTOBER 2013-INV 40502 5,252.50
11-000-100-566-60-000/ TUITION PRIV. W/l STATE CP  JULY 2013-INV 39664 4,775.00
11-000-100-566-60-000/ TUITION PRIV. W/l STATE CP AUG 2013-INV 40189 4,297.50
Total for ECLC OF NEW JERSEY, CORP/ 1540 $43,674.30
ENERGY FOR AMER INC/ 1656 1314-0766  11-000-261-420-40-010/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-SCH 1 CF  INV 12461 775.00
11-000-261-420-40-020/ CLEAN,REPAIR, MAINT-SCH 2 CF  INV 12461 582.00
11-000-261-420-40-030/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-SCH 3 CF  INV 12461 484.00
11-000-261-420-40-040/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-SCH 4 CF INV 12461 582.00
11-000-261-420-40-060/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-MS CF  INV 12461 678.00
11-000-261-420-40-070/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-HS CF  INV 12461 1,745.00
Total for ENERGY FOR AMER iNC/ 1656 $4,846.00
EXPRESS HEATING CO INC/ 2692 1314-0777  11-000-261-420-40-030/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-SCH 3 CF  INV 88928 2,061.62
1314-0931  11-000-261-420-40-030/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-SCH 3 CF  INV 88959 1,473.84
1314-0932  11-000-261-420-40-060/ CLEAN,REPAIR, MAINT-MS CF  INV 88958 815.86
1314-0933  11-000-261-420-40-070/ CLEAN,REPAIR MAINT-HS CF  INV 88957 229.50
1314-0969  11-000-261-420-40-070/ CLEAN,REPAIR MAINT-HS CF  INV 88972 1,540.63
Total for EXPRESS HEATING CO INC/ 2692 $6,121.45
FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP/ 1723 1314-0914  11-000-230-530-20-721/ POSTAGE-CENTRAL OFFICE CF  INV 2-394-37179 43.95
1314-1002  11-000-230-530-20-721/ POSTAGE-CENTRAL OFFICE CF  INV 2-401-74658 102.49
Total for FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP/ 1723 $146.44

* CF — Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial

Run on 10/02/2013 at 09:55:17 AM
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—_ —

Check # Check Amount

Check

Vendor # /| Name PO # Account #/ Description Inv # sze *Check Description
P
Pending Payments
FIRENZE & MAINES PIPE CLEANING 1314-0749  11-000-261-420-40-010/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-SCH 1 CF INV 9954
CO, INC./ 1735

1314-0763  11-000-261-420-40-060/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-MS CF [NV 9955

1314-0743  11-000-261-420-40-070/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-HS CF INV 9953

Total for FIRENZE & MAINES PIPE CLEANING CO,

INC./ 1735
FOLLETT SOFTWARE COMPANY/ 6837 1314-0007  11-000-222-320-01-000/ PROF SRVC-MEDIA/LIBRARY CF INV 1085514
11-000-222-320-02-000/ PROF SRVC-MEDIA/LIBRARY CF INV 1085514
11-000-222-320-03-000/ PROF SRVC-MEDIA/LIBRARY CF INV 1085514
11-000-222-320-04-000/ PROF SRVC-MEDIA/LIBRARY CF INV 1085514
11-000-222-320-06-000/ PROF SRVC-MEDIA/LIBRARY CF INV 1085514
11-000-222-320-07-000/ PROF SRVC-MEDIA/LIBRARY CF INV 1085514

Totai for FOLLETT SOFTWARE COMPANY/ 6837

FORD OF ENGLEWOOD, INC./ 8375 1314-0757  11-000-262-622-40-620/ FUEL-GASOLINE CF  INV 25904
1314-0860  11-000-262-621-40-620/ FUEL-VEHICLE CF INV 26219
Total for FORD OF ENGLEWOOD, iNC./ 8375
FORT LEE TIRE CENTER, INC./ 6335 1314-0809  11-000-262-621-40-620/ FUEL-VEHICLE CF 822113
FRANKS TRUCK CENTER INC./ 7716 1314-0772  11-000-270-420-10-000/ CLEANING, REPAIR, & MAIN CP INV 192892
11-000-270-420-10-000/ CLEANING, REPAIR, & MAIN CF INV 193102
Total for FRANKS TRUCK CENTER INC./ 7715
GALE GROUP, INC./ 5713 1314-0017  11-000-222-320-07-000/ PROF SRVC-MEDIA/LIBRARY CF INV 50100877
GENERAL PLUMBING SUPPLY, INC/ 1314-0756  11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES CF  INV 147851
7882
1314-0758  11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES CF  INV §5003464001
1314-0810  11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES CF  INV 85022706
1314-0858  11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES CF INV 147851

Total for GENERAL PLUMBING SUPPLY, iNC/ 7882

* CF — Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial

Run on 10/02/2013 at 09:55:17 AM Page 6

525.00

600.00
6,500.00

$7,625.00

944.00
944.00
944.00
944.00
944.00
944.00

$5,664.00

1,678.24
56.72

$1,734.96

500.00

129.25
4,725.91

$4,855.16

4,162.70

148.34

33.40
366.69
120.25

$668.68




Fort Lee Board of Education
Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name

Check # Check Amount

1,400.00

2,050.94

75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00

$900.00

92.58
14.94
22.65
228.48

$358.65
98.75
70.61

2,663.87

va_bill5.5
09/19/2013 10/7113
f
Check
Vendor # /| Name PO # Account # / Description inv# Type *Check Description
Pending Payments
GLOBAL COMPLIANCE NETWORK, 1314-0949 11-000-223-320-20-000/ PURCH PROF-WKSHP CF INV 3870
INC./ 8677
GLOBAL COMPUTER SUPPLIES, INC./ 1314-0697  11-000-252-600-50-000/ SUPPLIES CF  INV J48382220105
8571
GM PEST CONTROL LLC/ 5917 1314-0775 11-000-261-420-40-010/ CLEAN,REPAIR MAINT-SCH 1 CF INV 25029
11-000-261-420-40-020/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-SCH 2 CF INV 25029
11-000-261-420-40-030/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-SCH 3 CF INV 25029
11-000-261-420-40-040/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-SCH 4 CF INV 25029
11-000-261-420-40-060/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-MS CF  INV 25029
11-000-261-420-40-070/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-HS CF INV 25029
1314-0957  11-000-261-420-40-010/ CLEAN,REPAIR MAINT-SCH 1 CF  INV 25020
11-000-261-420-40-020/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-SCH 2 CF INV 25020
11-000-261-420-40-030/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-SCH 3 CF INV 25020
11-000-261-420-40-040/ CLEAN,REPAIR , MAINT-SCH 4 CF INV 25020
11-000-261-420-40-060/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-MS CF INV 25020
11-000-261-420-40-070/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-HS CF INV 25020
Total for GM PEST CONTROL LLC/ 5917
GRAINGER, INC./ 1902 1314-0733  11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES CF  INV 9205282743
1314-0791 11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES CP INV 9208678780
11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES CF  INV 9208678798
1314-0904  11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES CF  INV 9229545299
Total for GRAINGER, INC./ 1902
GROTH MUSIC/ 7229 1314-0194  11-190-100-610-02-008/ MUSIC SUPL CF INV 2078433
HANSON, STEPHANIE/ 6664 1314-0762 11-000-219-580-60-000/ CST-TRAVEL CF  JULY 2013-TRAVEL
HERTZ FURNITURE SYSTEMS, LLC/ 1213-2552  11-190-100-610-03-000/ GENL SUPL CF INV 610732
4245
HESS CORPORATION/ 6615 1314-0225  11-000-262-621-10-000/ ENERGY-NATURAL GAS CP INV H13854771

* CF -~ Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial

Run on 10/02/2013 at 09:55:17 AM
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va_bill5.5
09/19/2013 10/7/13
#
Check
Vendor # / Name PO # Account #/ Descrigtion inv# Type *Check Descrigtion Check # Check Amount
Pending Payments
HESS CORPORATION/ 6615 11-000-262-621-10-000/ ENERGY-NATURAL GAS CP INV H13856820 1.09
11-000-262-621-10-000/ ENERGY-NATURAL GAS CP INV H13856821 589.71
11-000-262-621-10-000/ ENERGY-NATURAL GAS CP INV H13856819 11.63
11-000-262-621-10-000/ ENERGY-NATURAL GAS CP INV H13843644 -92.49
11-000-262-621-10-000/ ENERGY-NATURAL GAS CP INV H13843643 -108.55
11-000-262-621-10-000/ ENERGY-NATURAL GAS CP INV H13844284 4.97
11-000-262-621-10-000/ ENERGY-NATURAL GAS CP INV H13844286 5.00
11-000-262-621-10-000/ ENERGY-NATURAL GAS CP INV H13844285 4.70
Total for HESS CORPORATION/ 6615 $455.35
HIGH POINT SCHOOL CORP./ 75630 1314-0483  11-000-100-566-60-000/ TUITION PRIV. W/l STATE CF INV 13-07-471A 5,932.00
HUMPHRIES, NICOLE HELMER/ 8305 12130735 P1-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES APRIL-JUCP MAY 2013 1,080.00
NE 2013
HUNT/AILEEN PULMANO/ 7358 1314-0717  11-000-252-600-50-000/ SUPPLIES CF INV 3825 9,162.57
1B SOURCE, INC./ 7827 1314-0275  11-190-100-610-07-000/ INSTR CLASSRM SUPL CP INV 2013-0709 1,539.00
11-190-100-610-07-000/ INSTR CLASSRM SUPL CP INV2013-0811 990.00
11-190-100-610-07-000/ INSTR CLASSRM SUPL CF INV 2013-0759 1,340.75
1314-0693  11-190-100-610-07-000/ INSTR CLASSRM SUPL CF INV 2013-0798 525.00
1314-0274  11-190-100-610-07-000/ INSTR CLASSRM SUPL CF INV 2013/0708 1,987.50
Total for IB SOURCE, INC./ 7827 $6,382.25
INFO BASE PUBLISHING/ 7126 1314-0009  11-000-222-320-07-000/ PROF SRVC-MEDIA/LIBRARY CF INV 224468 693.00
J.J. SINISI PAVING, CO.,INC./ 8445 1314-0724  11-000-263-420-40-000/ UE C&UG CLN, RPR, MNT SV CF INV 2194 21,740.00
KARL & ASSOCIATES, INC./ 5117 1314-0107  11-000-262-300-40-000/ PURCH PROF TECH SVC CF INV 24695 900.00
1314-0622  11-000-261-420-40-040/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-SCH 4 CF  INV 3945-KA 3,950.00
1314-0111 11-000-262-300-40-000/ PURCH PROF TECH SVC CP INV 24675 2,250.00
1314-0627  11-000-261-420-40-030/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-SCH 3 CF INV 24627 1,245.00
Total for KARL & ASSOCIATES, INC./ 5117 $8,345.00

* CF - Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial

Run on 10/02/2013 at 09:55:17 AM
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Fort Lee Board of Education
Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name

10/7/13

f
Check

Vendor # / Name

Pending Payments
KATZ, MICHAEL D. MD./ 5677

LAKESHORE GRADES 123/ 5095

LAKESHORE LEARNING EQUIP.CO./

1052

LEONIA BOARD OF E/ 2315

LIFESAVERS, INC./ 8630

LINDABURY ,MCCORMICK/ 4395

MAIN VIOLIN SHOP, LLC/ 5390
MAK GROUP, LLC/ 8609

MAROON INVITATIONAL/ 5827

METRO FIRE & COMM SYSTEMS, INC/

3989

MUSIC AND ARTS CENTERS/ 8553

N.J.P.S.A., CORP/ 2583

PO #

1314-0710
1314-0033

1314-0128

1314-0802

1213-2518

1314-1085

1314-0237
1213-2329
1314-0922

1314-0773

1213-25629

1314-0547
1314-0607
1314-0608

Account # / Description

11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES
11-190-100-610-04-037/ GIFTED & TALENTED

11-190-100-610-04-000/ GEN SUPL

11-000-100-562-60-000/ TUITION-OTHER LEA-SP ED
20-250-100-560-60-000/ IDEA-BASIC-TUITION

P1-000-223-320-20-000/ PURCH PROF-WKSHP

11-000-230-331-20-704/ LEGAL SERVICES
11-000-230-331-20-704/ LEGAL SERVICES
11-000-230-331-20-704/ LEGAL SERVICES

11-190-100-610-06-008/ MUSIC SUPL
30-000-414-450-04-000/ ROOF SCH4
11-402-100-800-08-000/ OTHER OBJECTS

11-000-261-420-40-010/ CLEAN,REPAIR MAINT-SCH 1

11-190-100-400-04-000/ OTHER PURCH SVS - SCH 4
11-190-100-400-04-000/ OTHER PURCH SVS - SCH 4

11-000-221-800-30-000/ OTHER OBJECTS
11-000-240-800-60-000/ OTHER OBJECTS
11-000-240-800-60-000/ OTHER OBJECTS

* CF - Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial

Run on 10/02/2013 at 09:55:17 AM

Inv# Type *Check Description

CF  7/26/13-JH
CF  INV 4901940713

CF  INV 4938320713

CP INV 140021
CF  INV 140021

Total for LEONIA BOARD OF E/ 2315
56879 CF INV 56879

CP INV 2267090
CP INV 2267062
CF  INV 2267089

Total for LINDABURY,MCCORMICK/ 4395
CF MS.
CP APPL3
CF ENTRY FEE-CROSS COUNTRY

CF  INV 121507

CP INV 3658080
CF INV 7318224

Total for MUSIC AND ARTS CENTERS/ 8553

CF  1D# 000990
CF  ID# 34855
CF  INV 44089

Total for N.J.P.S.A., CORP/ 2583

Page 9

Check # Check Amount

500.00
247.60

287.38

10,385.50
127,759.00

$138,144.50
125.00

1,920.00
1,952.00
9,896.00

$13,768.00
466.40
16,031.25
227.00

325.00

115.20
115.20

$230.40

450.00
820.00
820.00

$2,090.00



Fort Lee Board of Education
Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name

1017113

#

va_bill5.5

09/19/2013

Vendor # / Name PO #

Pending Payments

NASCO/ARISTOTLE CORP./ 2591 1314-0403
13140422
1314-0324

NATIONAL ART & SCH SUPP, INC./ 8382 1314-0404
1314-0423

NATIONAL ASSOC. OF SEC.SCH. 1314-0901
PRINC/ 6466

NEWARK STAR LEDGER, CO./ 2669 1314-0679

NJ ASSOC. OF SCHOOL ADM(NJASA)/  1314-0821
3845
1314-0820
1314-0895

NJ SUPERINTENDENT'S STUDY COUN/ 1314-0861
5941

NORTH JERSEY MEDIA GROUP, INC./  1314-0680
5436
1314-0903

Account # / Description

Check
invi#é Type *Check Description

11-190-100-610-04-011/ ART SUPL CP INV 457728
11-190-100-610-04-011/ ART SUPL CP INV 455040
11-190-100-610-04-011/ ART SUPL CF  INV 496663
11-190-100-610-01-011/ ART SUPL CP  INV 457725
11-190-100-610-01-011/ ART SUPL CF INV 475688
11-190-100-610-04-032/ P.E. INSTR SUPL CF INV 457669

Total for NASCO/ARISTOTLE CORP./ 2691

11-190-100-610-04-011/ ART SUPL CF INV 32768
11-190-100-610-01-011/ ART SUPL CF INV 32766

Total for NATIONAL ART & SCH SUPP, INC./ 8382

11-000-240-580-07-000/ TRAVEL-HS CF  INV 9000503269
11-000-230-592-20-725/ MISC PURCH SRVC-ADS CF  AD# 103618839
11-000-230-890-20-000/ MISC EXPENDITURES CF  2013-14 RENEWAL
11-000-230-890-20-000/ MISC EXPENDITURES CF  2013-14-RENEWAL S.AMATO
11-000-230-890-20-000/ MISC EXPENDITURES CF MEMBRP P.SAXTON

Total for NJ ASSOC. OF SCHOOL ADM(NJASA) 3845

11-000-230-890-20-000/ MISC EXPENDITURES CF  2013-14-MEMBERSHIP S.AMATO

11-000-230-592-20-725/ MISC PURCH SRVC-ADS CF  ADi# 3541017
11-000-230-592-20-725/ MISC PURCH SRVC-ADS CP  AD# 3524879
11-000-230-592-20-725/ MISC PURCH SRVC-ADS CP  ADi# 3530928
11-000-230-592-20-725/ MISC PURCH SRVC-ADS CP  AD# 3534609
11-000-230-592-20-725/ MISC PURCH SRVC-ADS CP  ADi# 3537982
11-000-230-592-20-725/ MISC PURCH SRVC-ADS CP  ADi# 3540903
11-000-230-592-20-725/ MISC PURCH SRVC-ADS CF  AD# 3545594

* CF — Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial

Run on 10/02/2013 at 09:55:17 AM

Page 10

Check # Check Amount

298.66
67.60
13.50

523.97
43.66
45.76

$993.15

34.74
372.16

$406.89

495.00

2,900.00

460.00

1,655.00
970.00

$3,085.00

450.00

1,242.15

44.85
58.07
50.51
59.02
54.30
52.40
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M p——r———— e
Check
Vendor # /| Name PO # Account # / Description inv# Type *Check Descrigtion Check # Check Amount
Pending Payments
Total for NORTH JERSEY MEDIA GROUP, INC./ 5436 $1,561.30
NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL HS/ 1314-0761 11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES CP JULY 2013 1,260.00
5132
PANETTA & SONS CONSTRN., iNC./ 1314-0726  11-000-261-420-40-030/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-SCH 3 CF INV 1314-0726 16,300.00
5188
1314-0725  11-000-263-420-40-000/ UE C&UG CLN, RPR, MNT SV CF INV 1314-0725 3,750.00
1314-0723  11-000-263-420-40-000/ UE C&UG CLN, RPR, MNT 8V CF  INV 1314-0723 3,500.00
Total for PANETTA & SONS CONSTRN., INC./ 5188 $23,550.00
PANORAMIC WINDOW & DOOR 1213-1744  30-000-410-450-03-000/ WINDOWS SCH3 CP PROJ 7693-APPL 2 78,233.00
SYSTEMS, INC/ 8549
1213-1743  30-000-408-450-01-000/ WINDOWS SCH 1 CP PROJ 7693-APPL 2 217,245.00
Total for PANORAMIC WINDOW & DOOR SYSTEMS, $295,478.00
INC/ 8549
PARENT DOOR HARDWARE,INC/ 2810 1314-0760  11-000-266-61 0-40-000/ UE S GENERAL SUPPLIES CF INV A8922 154.50
1314-0816  11-000-266-420-40-000/ UE S CLN, RPR, & MNT SVC CF INV 75721 3,360.00
Total for PARENT DOOR HARDWARE,INC/ 2810 $3,5614.50
PASSAIC COUNTY COACHES,ASSOC/ 1314-1003  11-402-1 00-800-08-000/ OTHER OBJECTS CF ENTRY FEE 232.00
6345
PASSON'S SPORTS/SPORT SUPPLY 1314-0322  11-190-100-610-04-032/ P.E. INSTR SUPL CF  INV 95481661 749.78
GROUP INC./ 2830
PEARSON EDUCATION, INC./ 3193 1213-2421 P1-190-100-640-06-000/ TEXTBOOKS 40223647 CP  INV 7022380374 34,079.05
06
P1-190-100-640-06-000/ TEXTBOOKS 40223647 CF  INV 4022364706 12,757.95
06
1314-0549  11-190-100-610-01-017/ WORKBKS MATH CF INV BK70197880 32.24
Total for PEARSON EDUCATION, INC./ 3193 $46,869.24

* CF -- Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial
Run on 10/02/2013 at 09:55:17 AM
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Check
Vendor # /| Name PO # Account # / Description inv# Type *Check DescriBtion
Pending Payments
PELLER & ASSOC. INC/ 2852 1314-0029  11-190-100-610-04-037/ GIFTED & TALENTED CF  INV 354201
PENNETTA INDUSTRIAL AUTOM, LLC/ 1213-2663  P1-000-261-420-40-010/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-SCH 1 1213-266 CF  INV 9036
3927 3
P1-000-261-420-40-030/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-SCH 3 1213-266 CP  INV 9237
3
P1-000-261-420-40-030/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-SCH 3 1213-266 CP  INV 8468
3
P1-000-261-420-40-030/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-SCH 3 1213-266 CP  INV 9031
3
P1-000-261-420-40-030/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-SCH 3 1213-266 CF  INV 9063
3
P1-000-261-420-40-040/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-SCH 4 1213-266 CF  INV 9342
3
P1-000-261-420-40-060/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-MS 1213-266 CP  INV 8431
3
P1-000-261-420-40-060/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-MS 1213-266 CF  INV 8467
3
P1-000-261-420-40-070/ CLEAN,REPAIR, MAINT-HS 1213266 CP  INV 9333
3
P1-000-261-420-40-070/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-HS 1213-266 CP  INV 9272
3
P1-000-261-420-40-070/ CLEAN,REPAIR MAINT-HS 1213-266 CP  INV 9062
3
P1-000-261-420-40-070/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-HS 1213-266 CF  INV 8411
3
Total for PENNETTA INDUSTRIAL AUTOM, LLC/ 3927
PERFORMANCE AIR FILTER, L.L.C/ 1314-0851  11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES CF INV 2127
6201
PLANK ROAD PUBLISHING INC/ 5024  1314-0179  11-190-100-610-01-008/ MUSIC SUPL CF  INV 14-005913
POSITIVE PROMOTIONS, INC/ 5191 1314-0529  11-000-219-600-60-000/ CST SUPPLIES CF  INV 4806070

* CF — Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial

Run on 10/02/2013 at 09:55:17 AM Page 12

Check # Check Amount
]

282.40

1,718.14

190.00

1,103.74

1,990.91

2,577.00

848.54

95.00

438.74

1,551.25

4,567.58

5,194.00

465.22

$20,740.12

694.74

148.69

147.70
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f
Check

Vendor # / Name
Pending Payments
PROQUEST, LLC/ 6034
PRUFROCK PRESS, INC./ 2954

PUBLIC SVS GAS & ELECTRIC. INC/
2965

PYRAMID IMPRINTS/ 8600

R & J CONTROL, INC/ 2880

RAPID CONNECT, INC/ 4704

RAPID PUMP & METER SERV. CO.,
INC./ 2998

REALLY GOOD STUFF, INC./ 5977

RECORD, THE - DELIVERIES/ 1221
RELIABLE TREE SERVICE, INC./ 6609

RICCIARDI BROTHERS, INC/ 6461

PO #

1314-0012

1314-0031

1314-0137

1314-1023

1314-0786
1314-0870

1314-0849
1314-0864

1314-0848

1314-0120
1314-0130

1314-0008
1314-0753

1314-0774
1314-0850

Account # / Description

11-000-222-320-07-000/ PROF SRVC-MEDIA/LIBRARY
11-190-100-610-04-037/ GIFTED & TALENTED

11-000-262-621-10-000/ ENERGY-NATURAL GAS

11-000-262-622-10-000/ ENERGY-ELECTRICITY

11-000-230-610-20-000/ SUPPLIES

11-000-261-420-40-070/ CLEAN,REPAIR , MAINT-HS
11-000-261-420-40-010/ CLEAN,REPAIR MAINT-SCH 1

11-000-261-420-40-010/ CLEAN,REPAIR , MAINT-SCH 1
11-000-261-420-40-010/ CLEAN,REPAIR MAINT-SCH 1

11-000-261-420-40-060/ CLEAN,REPAIR,MAINT-MS

11-190-100-610-04-000/ GEN SUPL
11-190-100-610-04-000/ GEN SUPL

11-000-222-600-07-019/ LIBRARY SUP/BKS/PERIODIC
11-000-263-420-40-000/ UE C&UG CLN, RPR, MNT SV

11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES
11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES

* CF — Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial

Run on 10/02/2013 at 09:55:17 AM

Inv# Type *Check Description

CF  INV 70227621
CF  INV 331991

CP AUG 2013-

CP AUG 2013
Total for PUBLIC SVS GAS & ELECTRIC. INC/ 2965

CF T-SHIRTS

CF 1INV 213004897B
CF  INV 213005163

Total for R & J CONTROL, INC/ 2980

CF  INV 0491
CF  INV 0508

Total for RAPID CONNECT, INC/ 4704

CF  INV 93143R

CF  INV 4348066
CF  INV 4355911

Total for REALLY GOOD STUFF, INC./ §977
CF  ACCT# 200048094
CF SCHOOL 4

CF INV 191737
CF  INV 191901

Total for RICCIARDI BROTHERS, INC/ 6461

Page 13

Check # Check Amount

2,925.00
159.17

4,747.28

10,942.13

$15,689.41

280.00

622.15
491.50

$1,113.65

125.00
332.00

$457.00

255.00

973.61
408.34

$1,381.95
143.17
4,000.00

24157
445.44

$687.01



Fort Lee Board of Education

it Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name
09/19/2013 107113
S — Check
Vendor # /| Name PO# Account # / Description inv# Type *Check Description Check # Check Amount
Pending Payments
RICKARD REHABILITATION SERVICES, 1314-0609  11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES CP JULY 2013 8,939.00
INC./ 3050
RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN/ 3990 1314-0808  11-402-100-420-08-078/ PURCH SERV CF INV 95917388 708.48
S. BERGEN JOINTURE COMMISION/  1314-0787  11-000-270-514-10-000/ TRANSP-SP ED CP  INV 43045-START UP 2013-14 45,000.00
3978
SAX ARTS & CRAFTS, INC./ 3129 1314-0402  11-190-100-610-04-011/ ART SUPL CP INV 208110977467 123.00
11-190-100-610-04-011/ ART SUPL CF  INV 208110945098 760.71
1314-0432  11-190-100-610-07-011/ ART SUPPLIES CP INV 208111284238 164.64
11-190-100-610-07-011/ ART SUPPLIES CP INV 208110945054 1,417.73
11-190-100-610-07-011/ ART SUPPLIES CP INV 208110863988 67.19
11-190-100-610-07-011/ ART SUPPLIES CF  INV 208111365231 76.04
Total for SAX ARTS & CRAFTS, INC./ 3129 $2,609.31
SCALES AIR COMPRESSOR, CORP./  1314-0789  11-000-261-420-40-070/ CLEAN,REPAIR, MAINT-HS CF INV 5237625 206.00
3131
1314-0790  11-000-261-420-40-070/ CLEAN,REPAIR MAINT-HS CF INV 5108153 600.00
Total for SCALES AIR COMPRESSOR, CORP. 3131 $806.00
SCHOOL HOUSE OUTFITTERS,LLC/ 1314-0484  11-190-100-610-07-030/ IND ARTS SUPL CP INV 11267719 349.65
6579
11-190-100-610-07-030/ IND ARTS SUPL CP INV 11258280 112.99
11-190-100-610-07-030/ IND ARTS SUPL CF INV 11256516 366.20
Total for SCHOOL HOUSE OUTFITTERS,LLC/ 6579 $828.84
SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC./ 1323 1314-0460  11-190-100-610-06-001/ GENERAL SUPL CP  INV 208111284255 78.79
11-190-100-610-06-001/ GENERAL SUPL CF  INV 208111237450 10.66
12132342  11-190-100-610-02-000/ GENL SUPL CP  INV 208110705403 18.33
11-190-100-610-02-000/ GENL SUPL CP INV 208110631599 80.69
41-190-100-610-02-000/ GENL SUPL CF INV 208110611034 4474
Total for SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC./ 1323 $233.21

* CF - Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial
Run on 10/02/2013 at 09:55:17 AM Page 14



Fort Lee Board of Education
Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name

1017113

va_bill5.5

09/19/2013

he e — — —— —_—

Vendor # / Name PO # Account # / Description
Pending Payments

SCHWAAB, INC./ 4481 1314-0921 11-000-230-610-20-000/ SUPPLIES

SILVER MASON SUPPLY CO,, INC./ 1314-0873
8005

SMART AUTO & TRUCK CNTR, INC./ 1314-0863
7675

SPORTIME INTERNATL, INC./ 3241 1314-0323
SPRINGSHARE, LLC/ 8111 1314-0013
SPRUCE INDUSTRIES, INC./ 3251 1314-0755

SSP ARCHITECTURAL GROUP/ 7060  1112-2676

1314-1086

ST. JOSEPH'S HEALTHCARE, INC./ 6271 1314-0526

STANLEY SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC./ 1314-0905
4175

STAPLES ADVANTAGE(STATE 1314-1039
CONTRACT) 7817

11-000-263-610-40-000/ UE C&UG GENERAL SUPPLIES

11-000-270-420-10-000/ CLEANING, REPAIR, & MAIN

11-190-100-610-04-032/ P.E. INSTR SUPL
11-000-222-320-07-000/ PROF SRVC-MEDIA/LIBRARY
11-000-262-610-40-000/ GENERAL SUPPLIES

30-000-403-334-07-000/ ALT FLHS-ARCHITECT/ENG F
30-000-410-334-03-000/ WINDOWS SCH3 ARCH/ENG
30-000-414-334-04-000/ ROOF SCH4 ARCH/ENG FEE
11-000-230-334-10-000/ ARCHITECT FEES

11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES
11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES
11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES
11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES
11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES
11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES
11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES

11-000-266-610-40-000/ UE S GENERAL SUPPLIES

11-000-230-610-20-000/ SUPPLIES

11-000-251-600-10-000/ SUPPLIES

* CF - Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial

Run on 10/02/2013 at 09:55:17 AM

Check
inv# Type *Check Description

CF  INV D24792

CF  INV A279925

CF INV 21265

CF  INV 208110945097
CF INV 13-R2910
CF  INV 5039253

CP PROJ 7970-INV 8 BAL.DUE
CP PROJ 7964-INV 8
CP PROJ 7965-INV 5 BAL.DUE
CF PROJ7839-INV 5

Total for SSP ARCHITECTURAL GROUP/ 7060

CP  ID# 792323A461
CP  |D# 802909A461
CP  |D# 407042A461
CP  ID# 803546A461
CP ID# 803509A461
CP  |D# 798742A461
CP  ID# 805498A461

Total for ST. JOSEPH'S HEALTHCARE, INC./ 6271

CF  INV 902906854

CF  INV 3204682704

CF  INV 3204682704

Page 15

Check # Check Amount

151.92

185.50

167.00

96.00
549.00
1,362.50

67.07
352.87
320.13
325.00

$1,065.07

400.00
400.00
400.00
400.00
400.00
400.00
400.00

$2,800.00

86.16

87.00

42.94



Fort Lee Board of Education

s Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name
09/19/2013 10/7/13
;
Check
Vendor # / Name PO # Account # / Description inv# Type *Check Description Check # Check Amount
Pending Payments
STAPLES ADVANTAGE(STATE 1314-1038  11-000-230-610-20-000/ SUPPLIES CF  INV 3208004333 109.24
CONTRACT)/ 7817
11-000-251-600-10-000/ SUPPLIES CF  INV 3208004333 133.96
1314-1036  11-000-230-610-20-000/ SUPPLIES CF  INV 3209768710 106.14
1314-1035  11-000-251-600-10-000/ SUPPLIES CP  INV 3204820742 573.51
11-000-251-600-10-000/ SUPPLIES CP  INV 3204205549 346.94
11-000-251-600-10-000/ SUPPLIES CP INV 3210131129 113.62
11-000-251-600-10-000/ SUPPLIES CP  INV 3205940438 169.67
11-000-251-600-10-000/ SUPPLIES CP INV 3208076464 98.88
11-000-251-600-10-000/ SUPPLIES CP INV 3207518610 117.71
11-000-251-600-10-000/ SUPPLIES CP  INV 3196367236 -478.21
11-000-251-600-10-000/ SUPPLIES CP  INV 3207584526 -45.18
11-000-251-600-10-000/ SUPPLIES CF INV 3205759016 529.09
1314-0938  11-000-230-610-20-000/ SUPPLIES CF  INV 3209733467 296.03
1314-0879  11-000-230-610-20-000/ SUPPLIES CF  INV 3209293259 101.08
1314-0277  11-204-100-610-60-000/ LLD- SUPPLIES CF  INV 3207902689 107.66
12132379  11-190-100-610-07-000/ INSTR CLASSRM SUPL CF  INV 3208076466 75.67
1213-2377  11-190-100-610-07-000/ INSTR CLASSRM SUPL CF  INV 3208076465 75.67
1314-0115  11-204-100-610-60-000/ LLD- SUPPLIES CF  INV 3207902686 183.61
1314-0146  11-204-100-610-60-000/ LLD- SUPPLIES CF  INV 3206611408 97.20
1314-0242  11-204-100-610-60-000/ LLD- SUPPLIES CF  INV 3205299985 35.86
1314-0262  11-204-100-610-60-000/ LLD- SUPPLIES CF  INV 3207902687 218.32
1314-0271  11-204-100-610-60-000/ LLD- SUPPLIES CF  INV 3207902688 259.99
1314-0279  11-204-100-610-60-000/ LLD- SUPPLIES CF  INV 3207902690 93.78
1314-0705  11-000-230-610-20-000/ SUPPLIES CF  INV 3207055566 153.12
13140785  11-000-230-610-20-000/ SUPPLIES CF  INV 3207902684 12.70
1314-0064  11-000-219-600-60-000/ CST SUPPLIES CF  INV 3205299984 975.27
1314-0079  11-000-252-600-50-000/ SUPPLIES CF  INV 3205299986 162.78
1314-0494  11-000-240-600-07-030/ HS SUPPLIES-OFFICE CF  INV 3209002414 133.63
1314-0496  11-000-240-600-07-030/ HS SUPPLIES-OFFICE CF  INV 3208002415 278.51
1314-0490  11-000-240-600-07-030/ HS SUPPLIES-OFFICE CF  INV 3209002413 304.32
1314-0509  11-000-240-600-07-030/ HS SUPPLIES-OFFICE CF  INV 3209399588 428.67

* CF — Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial
Run on 10/02/2013 at 09:55:17 AM Page 16



Fort Lee Board of Education
Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name

1077113

f

va_bill5.5
09/19/2013
Vendor # /| Name PO#
Pending Payments
STAPLES ADVANTAGE(STATE 1314-0552
CONTRACT)/ 7817
1314-0649
1314-0691

STAUM, MARK COUNSELING 1314-0818

SERVICES/ 8657

STEWART BUSINESS SYSTEMS, LLC/  1314-0086
5920
1314-0015

TANNER OF NORTH JERSEY/ 4256 1213-2586

TEACHER DIRECT/RE-PRINT DRAPHIX 1314-0036
LLC/ 6183
1314-0122

TEANECK SPEECH & LANG CTR, LLC/  1314-0765
4953

TERRANOVA GROUP, INC/ 4880 1314-0742

Account # / Description

11-190-100-610-06-001/ GENERAL SUPL

11-000-230-610-20-000/ SUPPLIES
11-000-230-610-20-000/ SUPPLIES

11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES

11-000-216-320-60-000/ RELATED SERVICES

11-000-230-440-10-000/ RENTAL-COPIERS
